

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY : PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION (PNSC),
2. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT : SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE AS PER PPR RULE 36(a) OF PPR 2004,
3. TITLE OF PROCUREMENT : TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS PIPE & FITTING MATERIAL
FOR TANKER M.T.SARGODHA
4. TENDER INQUIRY NO. : PRCD/PIPE-FTNG-MTRL/SRGDA/2025/410
5. PPRA REF. NO. (TSE) : N/A - (Through PPRA EPADS System)
6. DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING : 17-07-2025 – (11:00 AM)
7. DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING : 17-07-2025 – (11:30 AM)
8. NO OF BIDS RECEIVED : THREE (03)
9. CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION : MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDERS (on item wise lowest basis)
10. DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION : DETAIL IS TABULATED HEREUNDER;

Name of bidders	Marks		Evaluated Cost	Rules/ Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/ Basis of Rejection/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
	Technical	Financial	Pak Rs.	
M/s BMA TRADERS	-	-	718,256/-	Most Advantageous Bidder (09 items)
M/s A.H. ENTERPRISES	-	-	510,605/-	Most Advantageous Bidder (07 item)
M/s FATEMI TRADERS	-	-	20,640/-	Most Advantageous Bidder (01 items)

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDERS: AS MENTIONED ABOVE

11. Any other additional / supporting information; COMPARATIVE STATEMENT IS ATTACHED HEREWITH

Signature:

MARIA ZEESHAN
MANAGER (PP&C)

Official Stamp:

Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).

PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

(COMPARATIVE STATEMENT)

TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF "MISCELLANEOUS PIPE AND FITTING MATERIAL " FOR TANKER M.T .SARGODHA AT KARACHI

PRCD/PIPE-FITING-MTRL/SRGDA/2025/410

SR	IMPA CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	LOWEST RATES QUOTED		M/s A.H.ENTERPRISES		M/s FATEMI TRADERS		M/s BMA TRADERS	
					RATE PKR	TOTAL PKR	RATE PKR	TOTAL PKR	RATE PKR	TOTAL PKR	RATE PKR	TOTAL PKR
1	811006	OIL JOINT SHEET NON ASBESTOS (BLUE), SIZE: T = 3 MM X W = 1500 MM X L = 1500 MM, TEMASIL NEW GENERATION	SHT	1	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	N.Q	-	39,200.00	39,200.00
2		'O' RING HIGH PRESSURE SERVICES OUTER DIA 80 MM X 3.5 THICKNESS	NOS	36	452.00	16,272.00	860.00	30,960.00	521.00	18,756.00	452.00	16,272.00
3	710556	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-160, NOMINAL SIZE: 2" (50 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH	LENGTH	2	39,786.00	79,572.00	44,998.00	89,996.00	49,921.00	99,842.00	39,786.00	79,572.00
4	710213	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-40, NOMINAL SIZE: 4" (100 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH	LENGTH	10	37,998.00	379,980.00	37,998.00	379,980.00	44,999.00	449,990.00	42,552.00	425,520.00
5	710557	M.S. PIPE, (CARBON STEEL) SEAMLESS SCHEDULE-160, NOMINAL SIZE: 2-1/2" (65 MM), 6.10 MTR EACH LENGTH	LENGTH	10	53,752.00	537,520.00	56,998.00	569,980.00	64,972.00	649,720.00	53,752.00	537,520.00
6	850671	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (2.5 MM) 12 SWG, PKT OF 2.5 KGS EACH, ZODIAN	PKT	8	2,580.00	20,640.00	3,450.00	27,600.00	2,580.00	20,640.00	2,700.00	21,600.00
7	850672	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (3.25 MM) 10 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH	PKT	5	3,990.00	19,950.00	3,990.00	19,950.00	4,010.00	20,050.00	4,421.00	22,105.00
8	850673	MILD STEEL WELDING ELECTRODES, SIZE: (4 MM) 8 SWG, PKT OF 4 KGS EACH, ZODIAN	PKT	5	3,995.00	19,975.00	3,995.00	19,975.00	4,010.00	20,050.00	4,421.00	22,105.00
9	691281	HEX HEAD BOLT/ NUT STEEL UNGALV , M 16 X 50 MM	NOS	200	72.00	14,400.00	95.00	19,000.00	N.Q	-	72.00	14,400.00
10	691339	HEX HEAD BOLT/ NUT STEEL UNGALV , M 20 X 120 MM	NOS	100	210.00	21,000.00	210.00	10,500.00	N.Q	-	210.00	10,500.00
11	696707	U - BOLT STEEL PIPE 65 A M 12 , WITH SEAT & NUT	NOS	50	272.00	13,600.00	490.00	24,500.00	N.Q	-	272.00	13,600.00
12	696710	U - BOLT STEEL PIPE 100 A M 16 , WITH SEAT & NUT	NOS	50	521.00	26,050.00	740.00	37,000.00	N.Q	-	521.00	26,050.00
13	734630	FLANGE STEEL WELDING SLIP-ON, FLAT FACE B-2220 10KG-100MM	NOS	14	1,453.00	20,342.00	1,780.00	24,920.00	1,490.00	20,860.00	1,453.00	20,342.00
14	734807	FLANGE SQUARE PIPE WELDING , HEX BOLT W/GROOVE SHA 65 MM	NOS	8	3,200.00	25,600.00	3,200.00	25,600.00	N.Q	-	N.Q	-
15	734817	FLANGE SQUARE PIPE WELDING , HEX BOLT SHB 65 MM	NOS	8	3,200.00	25,600.00	3,200.00	25,600.00	N.Q	-	N.Q	-
TOTAL AMOUNT : (PKR)						1,249,501.00		1,334,561.00		1,299,908.00		1,248,786.00
TOTAL AMOUNT (LOWEST QUOTED ITEMS) : PKR								510,605.00		20,640.00		718,256.00
TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS & ITEMS #								07 NOS SR 1,4,7,8,10,14 & 15		01 NOS SR 6		9 NOS SR 2,3,5,9,10,11,12 & 13

KHAN MUHAMMAD
Superintendent(Tanker/MR&S)
Member Tender Committee

KASHIF KAMRAN KHAN
Deputy Manager (FINANCE)
Member Tender Committee

MS MARIA ZEESHAN
Manager (PPC)
Chairman Tender Committee